BUILDING INSPECTION FEE SCHEDULE
RESIDENTIAL FEES
REVISED MARCH, 2009

(DOES NOT INCLUDE PLUMBING, ELECTRICAL, MECHANICAL, FIRE OR ENERGY INSPECTION FEES)
Industrialized Housing

(Mobile Home, Modular and Manufactured)...........cccocvverieeiiienieiiiiiiecieeceee e $156.00
Single Family Dwelling -
Not over 3,500 s.£.* or over 3 bedrooms *¥..........uuuiiiiiiiieiiieiieiieeeiieeeeeeeeeeeeeeeereeeeavaaeeaaaee. $246.00
Over 3,500 s.f.%.oooiiiiiee $246.00 + $0.144 each s.f. over 3,500
TOWINOUSE. ... ettt ettt et ettt et et et e s beebeese e st eneensenbensesseeseeseeneenean $180.00
** Each Additional Bedroom, per dwelling unit............ccccoeiiriiiiiiiniiniieeeeee e, $48.00
40.00
Decks, POTCHES, CATPOTLS. ....eoiuiiiiieiiiieiieeiie ettt ettt ettt e ettt e e b e enbeesseesnseens $90.00

Attached garages, additions, and
Non-exempt detached accessory structures,

alterations, renovations to 500 SQUATe fEet..........ceevvieriieiiieriieieeie et $144.00
Over 500 s.f.% .o, $144.00+8$0.144 each s.f. over 500
COMMERCIAL FEES

(INCLUDES MULTI-FAMILY)

(DOES NOT INCLUDE PLUMBING, ELECTRICAL, MECHANICAL, FIRE OR ENERGY INSPECTION
FEES)

New CONSIIUCION (PEI S.£.5)..eiiiiiieiiii e e e e e ta e e e taeessbeeeenvee s $0.156
Alterations and renovations (Per S.£.%).....ccouiiiiiiiiiiiicee e $0.096
ACCESSIDIILY (1At FEE)..ouviiiiieiiiiiie ettt ettt e b e e e e $180.00
MISCELLANEOUS FEES
Swimming Pool/Spa (Public or Commercial)..........ccceeruiieiiiieiiieeiieeieecee e $288.00
Swimming Pool/Spa (Single Family
ADOVE-GTOUNG. ......eoniieiiieiieiieie ettt ettt et s et e et esaeeaeentesaeenaeenseeneenaeensesneenne $ 78.00
IN=GIOUN. ...ttt ettt ettt e b e et sbe bt e st e st e e sense b e $144.00
ReinsSpection fEe, CaACK........c.ooiiiiiiiieie et et 78.00
Locked, or Not Ready for INSPeCction..........cccuiieiiiieiiiieiiiieciie e $78.00

CONDITIONS NOT PROVIDED FOR IN THIS SCHEDULE, APPLY FOR FEE

MINIMUM FEE: $78.00
*Square footage is defined as gross floor area of all floors within the perimeter of the outside
wall, including basements, cellars, garages, roofed patios, breeze ways, covered walkways, and
attics with floor-to-ceiling of 6'6" or more.




ELECTRICAL INSPECTION FEE SCHEDULE

FEE SCHEDULE
(Other than Residential)
All switches, lighting and receptacles to be counted as outlets

ROUGH WIRING INSPECTION
110 25 OULIELS....veeviceeeviceeeee e $36.00
For each additional 10 outlets or fraction thereof............ $7.20
FINISH INSPECTION
110 25 OULIELS. ...vieeeicviciecteeeee e $36.00
For each additional 10 outlets or fraction thereof........... $7.20

EQUIPMENT, APPLIANCES
Outlet for single unit of 15. K.w. or less........cccccceenee. $32.40
Each additional outlet of 15 k.w. or less...........c........... $10.80

MOTORS, GENERATORS, TRANSFORMERS
CENTRAL HEATING, DUCT HEATERS,
AIR CONDITIONING, ELECTRIC FURNACES

AND WELDERS
Fractional HP,KW, or KVA to IHP,KW, or KVA, each...$20.40
1 HPKW or KVA to 3HP, KW ,or KVA, each.................. $22.80
4 HPKW or KVA to 7THP.KWor KVA, each..................... $32.40
71/2 HPKW or KVA to 29HP,KW,or KVA, each............. $37.20
30 HP,KW, or KVA to 49HP,KW, or KVA each............... $56.40
50 HP, KW, or KVA to 74 HP.KW, or KVA, each............. $69.60

75 HP, KW, or KVA to 199HP,KW, or KVA, each.......... $135.60

200HP,KW, or KVA to 500HP,KW, or KVA, each......... $265.20

Over 500HP, KW, or KVA, each..........ccoeevevvvivrienrennnns $333.60
Over 600 volts - Add $123.60 per category

FEEDERS OR SUB-PANELS

NOt OVET 200 AMP..o.oviviieeieiieeeeee ettt $33.60
Over 200 Amp t0 400 AMP....ccoerrreirreiereinieieeieeeee e $48.00
Over 400 Amp to 600 AMP.....coorrrerirreiereiereieeieeieeees $60.00
Over 600 Amp to 1600 Amp.......cccocceevueeveenincenieiencnnee $129.60
OVET 1600 AMP....ooviriieieieieieieeeee e ee e eeenes $177.60

Over 600 volts - Add $103.00 per category

MODULAR AND MOBILE HOMES

Modular Homes - Service and Outlets...........ccccccoeennenen. $105.60
Mobile Homes - Service including one feeder or
once receptacle........cooeveerrrecerieerrenenen. $90.00

Feeder or Power Cord only (SINGLE VISIT ONLY)....... .$69.60
AddItional TrIP......coveieieeriieriieiesiee et .$33.60

SERVICE METER EQUIPMENT

(Up to 600 Volts)

Not over 200 AMp........ccccevveereeerennen. $72.00
Over 200 Amp to 400 Amp................ $96.00
Over 400 Amp to 600 Amp.............. $120.00
Over 600 Amp to 1200 Amp............ $270.00

Over 1200 Amp to 1600 Amp.......... $276.00
Over 1600 Amp to 2000 Amp.......... $324.00
Over 2000 Amp to 3000 Amp.......... $402.00
Over 3000 AMp......coovereerererrereerenne $510.00

Ground Fault Protected Services - Add $96.00
Over 600 Volts - Add $132.00 per category
Services exceeding 1 meter - $15.60 for each
additional meter.

PRIMARY TRANSFORMERS, VAULTS
ENCLOSURES, SUB-STATIONS

Not over 200 KVA......ccccooveueeeennn. $243.60
Over 200 KVA to 500 KVA............. $303.60
Over 500 KVA to 1000 KVA........... $363.60
Over 1000KVA......ccooeeeeeeeeeeeeee .$423.60
SIGNALING SYSTEMS

Burglar Alarms, Fire Alarms, Fire Suppression
Alarms, Smoke Detectors, Telemetering
(Telephones or CATV outlets are each separate
systems)
For the system and first 15 devices......... $72.00
Each additional 10 devices or fraction thereof

$7.20
SIGNS (Incandescent, Fluorescent & Neon)
First Sign (per occupancy)..................... $72.00
Each additional sign (per occupancy)....$10.80
OUTLINE LIGHTING
First Transformer..........ccccoeevevvrvennennen. $72.00
Each additional transformer.................. $10.80
SWIMMING POOLS
Bonding (each trip).........ccccvevverenrennnne. .$78.00

Equipment/Wiring (Residential Only)..$90.00
Commercial by fee schedule.



ELECTRICAL INSPECTION FEE SCHEDULE CONTINUED

RESIDENTIAL FEES
FLAT RATE SCHEDULE
ONE APPLICATION FOR EACH NEW OR EXISTING BUILDING

Single Family Dwelling - Not over 200 AMP. SEIVICE......cccvecuirieriieieriieieseeeteseeaeseessessaessesssesseessensenns
2 Family Dwelling Units - Not over 200 Amp. SEIVICE........ccveverierierrieiertieieseesreseeseesaesseeaesseensesseenes
Over 2 Family Dwelling - First 2 Units EaCh.........cccccvvieiiiiiieiiciecccceeeeeee e
Each Additional UNIt........ooceieieiiiieeee ettt et eb bbbt e sttt e bt ebeebe bbb nee
TOWNHOUSES = EACK. ...ttt ettt sttt ettt ettt et et ne s
Alterations and additions (service and 25 oUtlets OF 1€5S).......cvveriieriiiiieenieiiiece et

*Add Service Equipment
Single Family Dwelling with over 200 Amp. Service apply Flat Rate
Schedule plus Equipment, Appliances, and Motor Schedule.

Dwelling with a Spa, Hot Tub, Hydro massage Tub, Sauna, Etc.
Apply Flat Rate Schedule plus $33.60 for each item.

**SPECIAL SERVICE AND/OR CONDITIONS NOT PROVIDED FOR IN THIS SCHEDULE, APPLY FOR

FEE**
MINIMUM CHARGE §72.00



PLUMBING INSPECTION FEE SCHEDULE

RESIDENTIAL FEE

Industrialized Housing -
(Mobile Home, Modular and Manufactured) 1 sewer and water connection......................... $78.00
Additions and alterations (1 sewer and water CONNECtION)..........ccvvereeeueereeriveerreenreenieeneneans $78.00
All other per dwelling or unit -

Not over 3 full (or partial) baths™®...........cccoeviiiiiiiiiiiec e $120.00

* 4™ and 5™ full (or partial) baths, €aCh...........cccoevivivieeeeeeeeeecee e $30.00

COMMERCIAL FEES

Piping under slab (waste and supply)

INOE OVET 5 fIXEUIES..eeuvieiieiieteeie ettt sttt ettt e e s te e te e e e ssaenseessesseesseessesseeseensessnensens $60.00

Each additional fIXTUTE.......ccuerviriiriietieieiieieese ettt ettt sb e $ 6.00
Piping rough-in (waste and supply)

INOE OVET 5 IXTUTES. vttt ettt ettt sttt ete s e e eseebe st eseesessensesessesseseesessenseseesens $60.00

Each additional fIXEUTE.........ceouieriiiieriieie ettt e e eneas $6.00
Piping final inspection

INOE OVET 5 fIXEUIES..eeuvieiieeieie ettt ettt et ste et e et este e te e e e ssaeseessessaenseesseeseeseensessnensens $60.00

Each additional fIXTUTE.......ccueiviriieieiieieiieeee sttt sbeeae s $ 6.00

MISCELLANEOUS FEES

Sewer lateral (from house t0 CUID).......cc.eoiiiiiiiiiiiiieie e $78.00
Water lateral (from houSe t0 CUID)......cccviiiiiiiiiiiiiciiecie et e $78.00
Sewer and water lateral at SAME tIME.........eevuieiiieriiiieeieeie e $120.00
Master backflow prevention dEVICE..........cccuieriieiiieiiieiieeieeere ettt e ere e ebeeaeeeeseeneeas $78.00
Reinspection fE€, CaCK. .......c.iiiuiiiiiiie e
$78.00

SPECIAL SERVICE AND/OR CONDITIONS NOT PROVIDED FOR IN THIS SCHEDULE,
APPLY FOR FEE

MINIMUM CHARGE $78.00

FIXTURE DEFINITIONS FOR THE ABOVE FEE SCHEDULE

The word “fixture” shall mean each water closet, urinal, wash basin, bathtub, house trap, floor
drain or downspout area drain, laundry tray, hot water heater or opening provided for any of the
aforementioned or any plumbing or drainage system, whether water-supplied or not, installed in
the building or on the lot within the property lines.



MECHANICAL INSPECTION FEE SCHEDULE

COMMERCIAL

Total value of Mechanical bid X.0075

Individual systems (not to be combined with above multiplier)
Water Heaters (100 gallons OF MOTE)......ccoueeiiieriiiiiiieiie ettt $84.00
Air Handling Units/CRilIers.........oouiriiiiiiiiniiiiinieeecececeeeetee e $84.00

Circulating pumps, condensate pumps, exhaust fans
return air fans, water heaters less than 100 gallons,

heat exchangers and INCINETALOTS. .........ceiuiiiuiiriieeiieie et et e $24.00
Underground SNOw Melt SYStEmS.......cocueiiirieiiiriiieiieniereeteetene et $84.00
Kitchen Exhaust Equipment (per hood unit)...........cooceeiiiiiiiiiiiiiieeeie e $84.00
Gas PIPING SYSTEIML..c..eiiuiiiiiiiiiieieeit ettt ettt ettt sb et st eaeens $72.00
Fuel Oil Piping SYSEML....c.eeouiiiiiiiiirienieeiert ettt $72.00
Chimney’s and VENLS........ccooiiiiiiriiiiiieiee ettt st s $72.00
Solar Heating and Cooling SYSteM........cc.cocuiriiriiriiniiieeieeieeie ettt $84.00
Flammable and Combustible Liquid Storage, Dust Collectors..........c.ccccuevuenneene Apply For Fee
RESIDENTIAL
Single Family Dwelling:
UP 10 3,500 8.8 ettt b s $96.00
OVET 3,500 S8ttt sttt $132.00

MINIMUM CHARGE $72.00




FIRE PROTECTION INSPECTION FEE SCHEDULE

Fire Alarm Systems (Panel & 10 DeVICes)¥........couiviiiiiiiiiieiieieeieee ettt $72.00
Each Additional 20 Devices or Fraction Thereof............ccccvveviiiiiiiiiciiiecie e, $12.00
Sprinkler System Up To 50 Sprinkler Heads...........cccoovveriiiiniiniiiiniinicieeececicseeeeee $132.00
Each Additional 50 Heads Or Fraction Thereof..........c.ccooevieiiiiiniinieiieeeeeeeee $90.00
Commercial CoOKING HOOMS.......cccuiiriiiiiiiiiiiiieieeieee ettt et saaeebee e $84.00
Stand PIPe SYSIEIML....cueiiieiiitieii ettt ettt ettt ettt et e e e b e essesaeeseessesseebeessasssennas $108.00
Dry Chemical EXtinguiShing SYStEM.........cceevuieviiiieriieiieieiteeee et esre e seeesae e saeesaeas $108.00

CONDITION NOT PROVIDED, PLEASE APPLY FOR FEE

MINIMUM CHARGE: $72.00

*DEVICES SHALL INCLUDE ALL ANNUNCIATING AND INITIATING DEVICES,
PANELS, ETC.



PLAN REVIEW FEE SCHEDULE

COMMERCIAL FEES (INCLUDES MULTI-FAMILY)

To $1,000,000.......ccccmiiieiiieieeeie et - .00156 x Construction Valuation
$1,000,000 to $5,000,000.......c.c.cccevreevriiiirieiireeeinieenns $1560.00 +.00048 x Construction Valuation
Over $5,000,000........cccueeeeeeeeiee e $3960.00 +.000372 x Construction Valuation

INDIVIDUAL DISCIPLINES:
25% of Building Plan Review

ACCESSIBILITY ..ottt sttt et $150.00

MINIMUM FEE $130.00

RESIDENTIAL FEES:
Single Family Dwelling Not over 3,500 s.£.%. ..ot $93.60
Single Family Dwelling and Additions 3,500 s.f.* to 5,000 s.f.*......ccociririiiiiiinincnenenn $153.60
Single Family Dwelling and Additions Over 5,000 s.£.%.........cccooiiiiiiininineeceee, $300.00
Decks, POTCIES, CATPOTLS.....eouiiiiieiieeiiieiie ettt ettt et ettt et et eesbee s et e eabeesaeeenneeees $30.00

Attached garages, additions, and
non-exempt detached accessory structures,
alterations, renovations to 500 sqUAre feet..........ccevviieriiieriiieniieeeeee e $72.00
OVET 500 SO Tluriiieiieieeiee ettt ettt et e e s et e e e e seebeenaesseenseenaeeseenneas $93.60

MINIMUM FEE $30.00

*Square footage is defined as gross floor area of all floors within the perimeter of the outside
walls, including basements, cellars, garages, roofed patios, breezeways, covered walkways, etc.



ENERGY CONSERVATION INSPECTION FEE SCHEDULE

RESIDENTIAL FEE

LAt L ettt e e e e e e e e e —— $72.00

NON-RESIDENTIAL FEE

New Construction (PET S.£.).c..eiiuieiieiieiie ettt ettt ettt e e eanes $0.024

MINIMUM CHARGE - §72.00




CHIPPEWA TWP. BUILDING /ZONING FEES

1. Residential
A. Shed 01 aCCESSOTY USE SIIUCTUTE.....cuvirutiiieieeiierieeie ettt ettt ettt sieens $.10 sq.foot
B. Agricultural BUIlAings..........ccoveeiiiuieiiiiieieeieeeee ettt $.10 sq.foot
C. Other (detached garage, additions, €LC.).....cc.cevvereiriirrierienieniereeeeese e $.10 sq.foot
D TOWET ...ttt ettt et et ettt et a b eaeeteeaeeaeas $2.00 per $1,000 est.value
MINIMUM FEE- $20.00
2. Driveway Permiit.............ccoooviiiiiiiiiiiiciecieeee ettt naaens $15.00
Non UCC occupancy permit
ReSTAENtial...........ccoooiiiiiiiiiiii e $15.00
CoOmMMETCIAL.......ocoiiiiiiiiii et $30.00
DEMOLItION....ccuiuiiriiriiriiiieinistisninsinsisisisiesasssissessessessessessesssessssssssesssssssssssssassassassasssesns $94.00

3. Subdivision/Land Development
(A) SUBDIVISION APPLICATION

Lo 3 0TS OF LESS . uuiiiiiieeeiee ettt ettt e et e e e e et e e e e e e e s eaaaeeeeeaaeeesennnaneeas $250.00

2. A LOS OF INOTEC....cueeviveeeereeteeteeeeteeteeeeaeeteeseeeese et eeseseese et eesesseseseseeseeseaseseesensens $250.00 plus $50.00
for each additional
lot over 3 lots.



CHIPPEWA FEES, CONTINUED

4. Public Hearings
(A) ZONING HEARING BOARD.......ccciiiiiiiiiiiiieiecesetete et $500.00

From this amount shall be deducted any fees accruing from Township consultant and/or
Township Solicitor reviews. If at any time during the progression of an application, it is
determined by the Township that the balance available is or will be inadequate to fully cover
anticipated review costs, the applicant will be notified that an additional deposit is required equal
to the first deposit. At the completion of the Land Development process any of these monies
remaining on deposit with the Township, after all fees are deducted, may be returned to the
applicant upon written request. In any event the remaining deposits shall be returned at
completion of the final project.

(B) BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

1. Conditional Use HEaring..........coceeuirieriiiiinieiiiicnieciestereee et $125.00
2. Z0NING AMENAMENL......c.viiiiiiiiiieiieteeie ettt ettt ereesae e e reese e e sseesesseesseesnas $125.00
5. General Office
(A) Mailing Fee (0ver $1.00)......ccovieirieieieeierieeeeeeeeeee e actual cost of postage
(B) Photo COPIES (PEI PAZE)..c.veeuverurerrtiieeiienieeieetesttente ettt sitesie et et sbeestesaeesaeeeeeneens $.10
(C) Return check charge (per Check).......ooviviieriieiiieiiecieeieeee e bank charge

6. Maps and Publications

(A) ZoNING OTAINANCE. .......eiiiieiiieiieeieeriie ettt ettt et ste et site e bt e siteebeesseesseesaeeens $20.00
(B) Subdivision/Land Development............ccvecvieieiiieienierieeieseesie et $20.00



MUNICIPAL TOWNSHIP FEES

PARK SHELTER RENTAL FEES............ RESIDENTS: $35.00 NON-RESIDENTS: $55.00

ZONING VERIFICATION LETTER....cccociiiiiiiiieiteieeteeeeceeee e $10.00

LIEN LETTER REQUESTS - FOR PERSON TO PERSON SALE.........c.cccocvenunenn. $25.00 PLUS
FOR OCCUPANCY PERMIT.......cccoceviiiiniiniannnns $15.00

LIEN LETTER REQUESTS - FOR VACANT LAND OR REFINANCE................. $25.00

OCCUPANCY PERMIT FEE FOR COMMERCIAL......c.ccooovimiiiiiiiiieiceieeee, $30.00

YARD WASTE COMPOSTING SITE PERMIT........cccccooiiiniiniiiiciicee. $10.00

REAL ESTATE/PER CAPITA TAX OFFICE

3 YEAR TAX CERTIFICATION......cciiiiiiiiniiiiiiiicecicneeceeecece e $15.00
DUPLICATE BILL FEE.......ccciiiiiiiiiiiiiitcttetcecetet et $5.00
RETURN CHECK FEE......cccoiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiceceeceeest et $25.00

WAGE/OCCUPATION PRIVILEGE TAX OFFICE

RETURN CHECK FEE......coiiiiiiiiiiiiiee ettt $25.00



